
 
Www.schoolslegalservice.org CHANGE ORDER 
PUBLIC WORKS BID PACKET 1214 PAGE 1 OF 2 

21-CHANGE ORDER NO. 01 
 
PROJECT TITLE/BID #:  BESSIE OWENS JR. HIGH MODERNIZATION - PHASE III - 
Building L    (#19123.03-46)  
OWNER:  BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 
To:  BP-02 Kern Asphalt -  Asphalt and Paving  
 

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO PROVIDE THE EXTRA WORK 
NECESSARY TO COMPLY WITH THIS CHANGE ORDER. 

 
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:  Additional corrective work at existing asphalt areas as 
directed by District.  
 
 
AGREED COST (This cost shall not be exceeded): $1,723.00 
 
ADJUSTMENTS TO CONTRACT PRICE: 
 
 Original Contract Price:  $64,391.00 
 
 Prior Change Order Totals: $0 
 
 This Change Order Amount: $1,723.00 
 
 New Contract Price:   $66,114.00 
 
ADJUSTMENTS TO TIME FOR COMPLETION:  
 
 Original completion date:         
  
 Prior adjustments previously agreed:  0  
  
 Time for completion of this Change Order:  N/A  
  
 New completion date:         



.. 
"' 

THE COMPENSATION (TIME AND COST) SET FORTH IN THIS CHANGE 
ORDER COMPRISES THE TOTAL COMPENSATION DUE THE 
CONTRACTOR FOR THE CHANGE DEFINED IN THE CHANGE ORDER, 
INCLUDING IMPACT ON UNCHANGED WORK. ACCEPTANCE OF THIS 
CHANGE ORDER CONSTITUTES A FULL AND COMPLETE ACCORD AND 
SATISFACTION OF ANY AND ALL CLAIMS BY CONTRACTOR ARISING OUT 
OF OR RELATING TO THE CHANGE ORDER, INCLUDING BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO CLAIMS FOR CONTRACT BALANCE AND RETENTION, TIME, 
EXTENDED FIELD OR HOME OFFICE, OR OTHER OVERHEAD, ALL 
ACCELERATION, IMPACT, DISRUPTION, AND DELAY DAMAGES, ANY AND 
ALL OTHER DIRECT AND/OR INDIRECT COSTS, CLAIMS BY 
SUBCONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS, AND ANY AND ALL OTHER CLAIMS 
AGAINST THE OWNER FOR TIME OR MONEY, FROM ANY SOURCE AND 
UNDER ANY LEGAL THEORY WHATSOEVER, AS TO THE SUBJECT OF 
THIS CHANGE ORDER. NO SIGNATURE UNDER PROTEST OR 
ACCOMPANIED BY RESERVATION OF RIGHTS OR PROTEST LANGUAGE, 
OR ANY OTHER ATTEMPTS TO AVOID SUCH WAIVER SHALL BE OF ANY 
FORCE OR EFFECT WHATSOEVER. NO ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO 
THIS CHANGE ORDER SHALL BE ALLOWED, EXCEPT WITH WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF OWNER. 

This Change Order is hereby agreed to, accepted , and approved . 

On behalf of Owner: 
1tss1s11Q....s-r Su~~,N~ND6NT, 

8vs,,-,ess SE/<.VICcS 
Print Title Above 

L~-
s(gnature~ 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CONTENT: 

On behalf of Architect: 

~ti M~ t Pn'nu'p;.._{, 

Print Title Above 

~ JD)/14 )2-t/ 
@iinafu=re===-----__!_-=DL.J.a'....!te:...,.,~ '...... 

w ww.schoolslegalservice.org 
PUBLIC WORKS BID PACKET 1214 

On behalf of Contractor:Cb~ ~ 
~~\-

Pr~ 

sfgnature 

CHANGE ORDER 
PAGE 2 OF 2 


	BP-02 Kern Asphalt CO #01 - Corrected
	CCO-01

